[RENEE]

4A

4B

10

12
13

14

135
1é

17

13

ig

19

20

21

22
23

24

26

27

28

29

10
3l
31A
32

M17015G1D
MLE6TS
MI6887G5
M11084-27

M11084-20

H15995

K16656G1
M16660
Mi0908-1
Ref.
M11084-27
K19488
M16804

M16871
#11084-27

¥17058
SF4=2-1/2K

Ref.
Mi6681
Not Used
HC4~10C
WLM 4
NPC-4C

M16810D
H11084.27

Mi1271-~6

M128284
1600576

1600576

¥15809
Not Used
ML2650-1
M12651

M11084=27

M16645

ML1084-27

1000577

M13823-26

M16697

M11084-27

ML1954

10813633
M13942-2

M13942-4

H9500G77

M18371G2C
M18051
M18053
Mi0990-3

Shellt Assembly, upper 1

Doflector, Heat 1

Combustion Chamber 1

Screw (Combustion
Chamber attaching,
front)

Screw {Combustion
Charmber atraching,
rear)

Plug Butten (Rear
head of Combustion
Chamber)

Cell and Bushing
Assy

Bracket,Photo Cell

Serew

Burner Head Assy
(See Figure 14}

Serew (Burner Head
to Combustion
Chamber

Limiter, Alr

Afr Line

Strap, Retainer

Screw (Retalner
Strap £o Lower
Shell) 2

Fan, 16° Pitch L

Setscrew, Soé, hd,,
cup pt, 1/4-28
{Fen to Motor
Shaft)

Motor Package Ass
{See Figure 13)

e

-

o

Clamp, Motor &4

Screw (Motor Clamps)
Lockwasher, 1/4 in.
(Motor Clamps)

Nut, Hex, 1f4=20
(Motor Clamps)

Shell, Lower

Screw (Upper Shell

N

-~

to Lower Shell} 8

Kut, Tinnerman
(Upper Shell to

Lewer Shell) 2

Bracket,Shell

Grommet (Ignition
Cable thru Lower
Shell, Thermostat
leads thru Lower
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Lo

Shell) 3

Grommet (Cables and
leads thru Lower

5hell) 4

Plug Button (for

1/2" dia.hole) 1

Capacitor
Clamp, Tinnerman

1

{Capaciter Mounting) i

Screw {Capacitor Clamp
to Motor Suppori
Bracket)

Bracket, Motor
Support

Screw (Motor Support

Bracket to Lower
Shell and Fuel
Tank)

Grommet (Motor and
Cepacitoxr Leads
thre Motor Support
Bracket)

Screw (Service Cord
grounding to Motor
Support Bracket)}

Transformer, 5000-
Volr

Screw (Transfermer
to Motor Support
Bracket)

Bushing, Strain
Relief (Service
Cord to Lower
Shell)

Service {(Extension)
Cord

Connector (Wire
Nut}

Connector (Wire
Nut) approx.

7/8 in. long

Wire Assy (to
Capacitor)

Fuel Tank

Cap, Fuel Tank

Screen, Filler Neck

Bushing, Rubber (Fuel
Filter into Fuel
Tank}

[EP—

11

13

M18545 .

M12461-31 . Secrew {Filter End
Cover to Pump
End Cover} *5 4
HWLI-3 + . Lockwasher,
Internal, No.
10 $ A
ME2179 . Ineake Air Filrer @ 1
ML2264G1 . . Output Filter
Assy @ 1
MI1637 . Filter, Lint @ 1
MEZ2233 « o End Cover,
Pump (Port
Plate) - 1
Mi2461-34 , , Screw (End Cover
to Motor) *§ &
WLI=3 » + Lockwasher,
Tntemal,
NWo. 10 % 6
MBE41-3 . . Blade 4
ML3635-3 . . Rotor 1
M148B356 « « Spring 1
MB645-3 « « Pump Body 1
FHPF3-7C + .+ Screw (Pump
Body to
Motor) *§ 2
H5976 .+ . Connector,Male 1
M18837 « . Pipe Plug,lex hd. 1
MLO992-1 . .« Screw, Pressure
Ad justment 1
M10993-1 « o« Spring, Compression
(Pressure Relief} 1
M8940 . . Ball, 1/4 in.dia. 1
M17814 . HMotor 1
MI6788G3 . Filter Assy, Fuel @ 1
M16790-3 . Filter Tube ¢@ (4
M19630 . Filter, Fuel ¢e@ ()
113843 . Mut, Flare 1
M16741-18 . Ring, Retaining 1
M16787G3 . Nozzle Adapter Assy 1
M16791 . . Connector, Maie 1
M5876 . . Connector, Male 1
MB882 . . Sleeve, Nozzle Seal 1
M18659-L . . Washer, Nozzle Seal 2
M19808-1 . . Spring, Nozzle Seal 1
M18022 . . Nozzle, Aspirating, 1.0 gph 1
M16535 . . Adapter, Nozzle 1 3
ML16895GL . Spark Plug Assy @ 1
(Not available separately} 1
M1B023 . Body, Burner Hoead 1
33 M21040 Plug, Pipe, 1/4 iu.,
Hex hd. (Fuel Tank
Drain) 1
34 Ref, Thermostat Assy. 1
{See Figure 16)
M1G308-1 Serew (Thermostat
to Bracket) * 4
3 Mi5814D Bracket, Thermostat 1

36

M12250-%

M16852G4

M18598G1
M11084-2

§T2=-24C

M9900GAZ
MI900G6L
M16615GL

M12461-51 | Serew STy tat

Redd, Miso D Spectt 2948 Go? ;;30576‘0? s

. End Cover, Filter 1

Bracket to Lewer
Shell) * 2
Nut, Tinnerman, No.
10-24 (Thermostat
Bracker to Lowar

Shell} 2
Relay and Bracket

Assy + 1
Relay Bracket Assy 5 1

7| Screw (Relay Mounting
Bracket to Lower
Shell) *5
Screw (Grounding) *
Wire Assy

Wire Assy +
Wiring Harness Assy | +

e b A3

DELUXE
S RELAY
MOTOR BluE
RED-=
WIRE
e L NUTS Tt
RELAY | | capaciTon| [-C'
AES.
BLACK F-ORANGE
BLACK  fED
2
Rep
WIRE NUT) N
CIRCUIT
;‘:E';E BREAKER
BLACK 3 WIRE NUT Lo g ack
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